Squad 1

Squad 2

Squad 3

Squad 4

Squad 5

Squad 6

Squad 7

Squad 8

Squad 9

Squad 10

Squad 11

260
178
249
261
264
112

167
245
155
204
107
207

171
197
257
273
138
221

130
215
190
149
132
232

222
180
128
125
127
110

200
259

162
226
177

282
157
120
247
201
223

179
268
154
170

265

118
277
202
150
143
196

206
172

108
189
199

151

267
256
153
137

Tom Andersen
Chris Bourke
Jamie Dunn
Bryan Andersen
Ben Andersen

Mark Vessey

Chris Ball

Pascal Besancon
Arthur Cozens
Angela Marris
David Evans

Graeme Brown

Francois Chenu
Steve Gill

Grant Shaw

Ross Bishop

Lyndall Groundwater

Socrates Pilipasidis

Chris Gibbo
Peter Ridley
Danny Genovese
Chris Everett
John Pannuzzo

Brian Deadman

Renae Birgan
Owen Marsh
Andrew Welch
Christopher Brown
Graham Welch

Calvin Stewart

Pascal Muller

Yann Blanquet

Peter Rugless
Lance Dickey
David Reid

Cameron Jowitt
Sean Clarkson
Stuart Nichols
Phil Rendell
Jacques Ly
Albie Hanson

Daniel Feutz
Robert Passarin
Rick Bomer
Harry Denton
Daniel Lillis

Gordon Macphee

Malcom Price
Russell Heward
Eddie Magee
Phillip Evans
Barry Wheildon
Len Moule

Mel Hoverd

Yvan Chevalier

Andrew Fiek
Ronald Darkis

Russell Cooper

Ed Treadwell

Fraser Mackenzie
Damien Porta
Neil Donaldson

Darryl Groundwater

New Zealand
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Australia
France

New Zealand
Australia
Australia

New Zealand

France

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia

New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

France

Australia
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
France

New Zealand

New Zealand
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

France

Australia
France

New Zealand

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand

2014 NZ Sporting Clays Championship - Squad List

Squad 12

Squad 13

Squad 14

Squad 15

Squad 16

Squad 17

Squad 18

Squad 19

Squad 20

Squad 21

Squad 22

176
211
168
266
152
101

166
182
216
209
187
230

124
231

136
184
258

254
164
145
183
169
160

279
212
227
289
193
278

174
229
248
188
228
114

276

126
255
214
129

210
144
238
148
181
106

133
146
198
173
269
243

117
121
194
239
285
208

165

236
163
147
115

Bob Birkett
Simon Hore
Kate Ball

Aj Buttimore
Shaun Burns
Rob Carruthers

Gilles Daubisse
Marian Whyte
Tex Mckenzie
Diane Lawrence
Robert Matuch
Craig Matthews

Robert Brown
David Lillis

Carron Eric
Rob Anstis

Andrew Sanders

Mark Reynolds
Josh Pratt
John Sidoti
Paul Hansen
Ross Denton
David Alley

Pat Birch

Jeff Rogerson
Peter Reading
Callum Birch
Gazza Blackwell

Peter Goodwin

Jason Teague
Keaton Norling
Mark Sawyer
Francois Pham
Daryn Norling
Ron Madden

Mark Holmes

Kelvin Lalich
Gavin Moulding
Max Kavanagh

Glenn Rastrick

Brent Lawrence
Stephen Smith
Tony Smith
Anthony Everett
Colin Barker

Paul Hedwig

John Panagiotou
Gregory Shelton
Terry Mahony
Theo Tein-Weiawe
Derek Sheen

Brian Mortensen

Vicki Johnstone
Robert Hall

Emily Olsen-Walker
Jim Johnson

Bruce Scott 2
Derek Morgan

Ken Triffitt

Geoff Furborough
Robert David
Leigh Woolley
Gerard Berger

New Zealand
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand

France

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand

Australia

Australia

France
New Zealand

New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
France

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
Australia
Australia

New Zealand

New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Australia

New Zealand

Australia
Australia
New Zealand
France

New Zealand

Australia

Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand

New Zealand

Australia

New Zealand
Australia
Australia

France

Squad 23

Squad 24

Squad 25

Squad 26

Squad 27

Squad 28

Squad 29

Squad 30

Squad 31

Squad 32

140
241

237
119
103

134
219
244
109
218
131

142
161
275
234
113
135

217
283
220
139
195
104

156
192
262
263
105
111

251
286
224
284
175
102

270
141
250
246
242
116

185
274
271
235

213

186
205
233
225
191
123

252
272

281
287
288

Frank Vella

Dave Christie

Nick Long
Phil Fagan
Geoff Wells

Philippe Simoni
Jeremy Paglia
Bill Zogogiannis
Christian Stewart
Felicity Paglia
Buzz Kronfeld

Jason Pugh
Mike Lane
lan Holmes
Bruce Scott 1
David Mack

Darryl Braun

Steven Paglia
Devon da Silva
Bryce Paglia
Stephen Martin
Zane Walker

Adam Green

Paul Boeyen
Brent Morriss
Dave Mclean
Phonix Mclean
Allen Alley

Jean-Robert Vuvant

David Simerka
Jason Saunders
Adam Hanson
Eric Carron
Claude Turcat

Alex Squires

Neil Donaldson

Billy Trotman

Steve Boyd

Tony Truss

Deanna van der Zalm
Geoff Hay

Jean-Michel Chambault
Anthony Corderoy
Antonio Martin

Paul Lillis

Raymond Bishop

John Younger

Phil Brown
Terry Lalich
Blair Macfarlane
John Monaghan
John Argilla

lan Swale

Noel Liilis
Robyn Gibbison
Keriann Birch
Wayne Hunt
Robbie Smith

Des Coe

Australia

New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand

New Zealand

France
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand

New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

France

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
France
France

New Zealand

New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand

France
Australia
France
Australia
New Zealand

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Australia

New Zealand

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand



2014 NZ Sporting Clays Championship - Start Times

North Island Sporting
Championship
Thursday 13th February

8:30 am
8:40 am
8:50 am
9:00 am
9:10 am
9:20 am
9:30 am
9:40 am
9:50 am
10:00 am
10:10 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
10:40 am
10:50 am
11:00 am
11:10 am

11:20 am
11:30 am
11:40 am
11:50 am
12:00 pm
12:10 pm
12:20 pm
12:30 pm
12:40 pm
12:50 pm
1:00 pm
1:10 pm
1:20 pm
1:30 pm
1:40 pm
1:50 pm
2:00 pm

Zoli
Squad 1
Squad 3
Squad 5
Squad 7
Squad 9
Squad 11
Squad 13
Squad 15
Squad 17
Squad 19
Squad 21
Squad 23
Squad 25
Squad 27
Squad 29
Squad 31
Squad 33

Squad 2
Squad 4
Squad 6
Squad 8
Squad 10
Squad 12
Squad 14
Squad 16
Squad 18
Squad 20
Squad 22
Squad 24
Squad 26
Squad 28
Squad 30
Squad 32
Squad 34

The first squads each day start at 8.30am. If the event runs ahead of schedule you will be required to keep up and backup

In the event of a shoot-off, places HOA, 1st - 3rd will be decided by a shoot off. Places below 3rd will be decided with a

All shooters are required to wear a shooter number, these can be collected from the office before the event. Please allow
time before you start to organise your shooter number.

Please ensure that your firearms are under your direct supervision at all times. All unattended firearms should be locked

We are expecting hot weather, there will be a limited amount of water available on the grounds, please bring plenty of water
yourselves and remember to be sun smart.

Gamebore
Squad 2
Squad 4
Squad 6
Squad 8
Squad 10
Squad 12
Squad 14
Squad 16
Squad 18
Squad 20
Squad 22
Squad 24
Squad 26
Squad 28
Squad 30
Squad 32
Squad 34

Squad 1
Squad 3
Squad 5
Squad 7
Squad 9
Squad 11
Squad 13
Squad 15
Squad 17
Squad 19
Squad 21
Squad 23
Squad 25
Squad 27
Squad 29
Squad 31
Squad 33

New Zealand Sporting

Championship
Friday 14th February
Zoli Gamebore
8:30 am Squad 12 Squad 11
8:40 am Squad 14 Squad 13
8:50 am Squad 16 Squad 15
9:00 am Squad 18 Squad 17
9:10 am Squad 20 Squad 19
9:20 am Squad 22 Squad 21
9:30 am Squad 24 Squad 23
9:40 am Squad 26 Squad 25
9:50 am Squad 28 Squad 27
10:00 am Squad 30 Squad 29
10:10 am Squad 32 Squad 31
10:20 am Squad 34 Squad 33
10:30 am Squad 2 Squad 1
10:40 am Squad 4 Squad 3
10:50 am Squad 6 Squad 5
11:00 am Squad 8 Squad 7
11:10 am Squad 10 Squad 9
11:20 am Squad 11 Squad 12
11:30 am Squad 13 Squad 14
11:40 am Squad 15 Squad 16
11:50 am Squad 17 Squad 18
12:00 pm Squad 19 Squad 20
12:10 pm Squad 21 Squad 22
12:20 pm Squad 23 Squad 24
12:30 pm Squad 25 Squad 26
12:40 pm Squad 27 Squad 28
12:50 pm Squad 29 Squad 30
1:00 pm Squad 31 Squad 32
1:10 pm Squad 33 Squad 34
1:20 pm Squad 1 Squad 2
1:30 pm Squad 3 Squad 4
1:40 pm Squad 5 Squad 6
1:50 pm Squad 7 Squad 8
2:00 pm Squad 9 Squad 10
Event Information

behind the last squad.

count back as per rule 18.2.

New Zealand Sporting
Championship
Saturday 15th February

8:30 am
8:40 am
8:50 am
9:00 am
9:10 am
9:20 am
9:30 am
9:40 am
9:50 am
10:00 am
10:10 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
10:40 am
10:50 am
11:00 am
11:10 am

11:20 am
11:30 am
11:40 am
11:50 am
12:00 pm
12:10 pm
12:20 pm
12:30 pm
12:40 pm
12:50 pm
1:00 pm
1:10 pm
1:20 pm
1:30 pm
1:40 pm
1:50 pm
2:00 pm

Shoot the menus right through. We will not be stepping out for the pairs.

Please pay your entry at the office before shooting starts, PREFERABLY ON WEDNESDAY

Please note, if you have entered the NZ FITASC Grand Prix in Hamilton on 10th February.
There is a different Squad list for each event.

Drinks, refreshments and lunch will be offered all 3 days.

Practice field operating on Wednesday.

safely in your vehicle.

Shoot Jury:
Rob Carruthers
Geoff Hay
Geoff Wells

Shooters Rep:

Zoli
Squad 21
Squad 23
Squad 25
Squad 27
Squad 29
Squad 31
Squad 33
Squad 1

Squad 3
Squad 5
Squad 7
Squad 9
Squad 11
Squad 13
Squad 15
Squad 17
Squad 19

Squad 22
Squad 24
Squad 26
Squad 28
Squad 30
Squad 32
Squad 34
Squad 2
Squad 4
Squad 6
Squad 8
Squad 10
Squad 12
Squad 14
Squad 16
Squad 18
Squad 20

Gamebore
Squad 22
Squad 24
Squad 26
Squad 28
Squad 30
Squad 32
Squad 34
Squad 2
Squad 4
Squad 6
Squad 8
Squad 10
Squad 12
Squad 14
Squad 16
Squad 18
Squad 20

Squad 21
Squad 23
Squad 25
Squad 27
Squad 29
Squad 31
Squad 33
Squad 1
Squad 3
Squad 5
Squad 7
Squad 9
Squad 11
Squad 13
Squad 15
Squad 17
Squad 19



Dave Reid
Ron Madden

Rotorua Clay Target Club, Atiamuri Highway, Rotorua. Google Maps

P
y

e

Rotorua Clay Target Club

Atiamuri Highway, 2 km from Rotorua

Te Kuiti Tau‘po




