2014 NZ Sporting Clays Championship - Squad List

			2014	NZ Spor	ting	Ciays Champio	onsnip - Squaa L	_IST			
Squad 1	260	Tom Andersen	New Zealand	Squad 12	176	Bob Birkett	New Zealand	Squad 23	140	Frank Vella	Australia
Squau 1	178	Chris Bourke	Australia	Squau 12	211	Simon Hore	Australia	Squau 23	241	Dave Christie	New Zealand
	249	Jamie Dunn	Australia		168	Kate Ball	Australia				
	261	Bryan Andersen	New Zealand		266	Aj Buttimore	New Zealand		237	Nick Long	Australia
	264	Ben Andersen	New Zealand			-				=	
	112	Mark Vessey	New Zealand		152 101	Shaun Burns Rob Carruthers	Australia New Zealand		119 103	Phil Fagan Geoff Wells	New Zealand New Zealand
	112	maik vessey	New Zealanu		101	Nob Carrumers	New Zealand		103	Geon Wens	New Zealand
Squad 2	167	Chris Ball	Australia	Squad 13	166	Gilles Daubisse	France	Squad 24	134	Philippe Simoni	France
	245	Pascal Besancon	France		182	Marian Whyte	New Zealand		219	Jeremy Paglia	Australia
	155	Arthur Cozens	New Zealand		216	Tex Mckenzie	New Zealand		244	Bill Zogogiannis	Australia
	204	Angela Marris	Australia		209	Diane Lawrence	New Zealand		109	Christian Stewart	New Zealand
	107	David Evans	Australia		187	Robert Matuch	Australia		218	Felicity Paglia	Australia
	207	Graeme Brown	New Zealand		230	Craig Matthews	New Zealand		131	Buzz Kronfeld	New Zealand
	20,	Gracine Brown	Ten Leading		250	craig maturens	Ten Lediana		101	Duzz momena	new Zealana
Squad 3	171	Francois Chenu	France	Squad 14	124	Robert Brown	Australia	Squad 25	142	Jason Pugh	New Zealand
	197	Steve Gill	New Zealand		231	David Lillis	Australia		161	Mike Lane	Australia
	257	Grant Shaw	New Zealand						275	Ian Holmes	New Zealand
	273	Ross Bishop	New Zealand		136	Carron Eric	France		234	Bruce Scott 1	New Zealand
	138	Lyndall Groundwater	New Zealand		184	Rob Anstis	New Zealand		113	David Mack	New Zealand
	221	Socrates Pilipasidis	Australia		258	Andrew Sanders	New Zealand		135	Darryl Braun	New Zealand
		GI : GII			25.4			G 126		G. B.	
Squad 4	130	Chris Gibbo	New Zealand	Squad 15	254	Mark Reynolds	Australia	Squad 26	217	Steven Paglia	Australia
	215	Peter Ridley	New Zealand		164	Josh Pratt	New Zealand		283	Devon da Silva	New Zealand
	190	Danny Genovese	Australia		145	John Sidoti	Australia		220	Bryce Paglia	Australia
	149	Chris Everett	Australia		183	Paul Hansen	New Zealand		139	Stephen Martin	New Zealand
	132	John Pannuzzo	Australia		169	Ross Denton	New Zealand		195	Zane Walker	New Zealand
	232	Brian Deadman	New Zealand		160	David Alley	New Zealand		104	Adam Green	New Zealand
Squad 5	222	Renae Birgan	Australia	Squad 16	279	Pat Birch	New Zealand	Squad 27	156	Paul Boeyen	New Zealand
Squaus	180	Owen Marsh	New Zealand	Squau 10	212	Jeff Rogerson	New Zealand	Squau 27	192	Brent Morriss	New Zealand
	128	Andrew Welch	New Zealand		227	Peter Reading	Australia		262	Dave Mclean	New Zealand
	125	Christopher Brown	Australia		289	Callum Birch	New Zealand		263	Phonix Mclean	New Zealand
											New Zealand
	127	Graham Welch	New Zealand		193	Gazza Blackwell	New Zealand		105	Allen Alley	
	110	Calvin Stewart	New Zealand		278	Peter Goodwin	New Zealand		111	Jean-Robert Vuvant	France
Squad 6	200	Pascal Muller	New Zealand	Squad 17	174	Jason Teague	New Zealand	Squad 28	251	David Simerka	New Zealand
	259	Yann Blanquet	France		229	Keaton Norling	New Zealand		286	Jason Saunders	New Zealand
					248	Mark Sawyer	Australia		224	Adam Hanson	New Zealand
	162	Peter Rugless	Australia		188	Francois Pham	France		284	Eric Carron	France
	226	Lance Dickey	New Zealand		228	Daryn Norling	New Zealand		175	Claude Turcat	France
	177	David Reid	New Zealand		114	Ron Madden	New Zealand		102	Alex Squires	New Zealand
Squad 7	282	Cameron Jowitt	New Zealand	Squad 18	276	Mark Holmes	New Zealand	Squad 29	270	Neil Donaldson	New Zealand
	157	Sean Clarkson	New Zealand				=		141	Billy Trotman	Australia
	120	Stuart Nichols	New Zealand		126	Kelvin Lalich	New Zealand		250	Steve Boyd	New Zealand
	247	Phil Rendell	Australia		255	Gavin Moulding	Australia		246	Tony Truss	New Zealand
	201	Jacques Ly	France		214	Max Kavanagh	Australia		242	Deanna van der Zalm	Australia
	223	Albie Hanson	New Zealand		129	Glenn Rastrick	New Zealand		116	Geoff Hay	New Zealand
Squad 8	179	Daniel Feutz	New Zealand	Squad 19	210	Brent Lawrence	New Zealand	Squad 30	185	Jean-Michel Chambault	France
	268	Robert Passarin	Australia		144	Stephen Smith	Australia		274	Anthony Corderoy	Australia
	154	Rick Bomer	Australia		238	Tony Smith	New Zealand		271	Antonio Martin	France
	170	Harry Denton	New Zealand		148	Anthony Everett	Australia		235	Paul Lillis	Australia
	253	Daniel Lillis	Australia		181	Colin Barker	Australia		203	Raymond Bishop	New Zealand
	265	Gordon Macphee	New Zealand		106	Paul Hedwig	New Zealand		213	John Younger	Australia
Squad 9	118	Malcom Price	Australia	Squad 20	133	John Panagiotou	Australia	Squad 31	186	Phil Brown	New Zealand
	277	Russell Heward	New Zealand		146	Gregory Shelton	Australia		205	Terry Lalich	New Zealand
	202	Eddie Magee	Australia		198	Terry Mahony	New Zealand		233	Blair Macfarlane	New Zealand
	150	Phillip Evans	Australia		173	Theo Tein-Weiawe	France		225	John Monaghan	Australia
	143	Barry Wheildon	New Zealand		269	Derek Sheen	New Zealand		191	John Argilla	Australia
	196	Len Moule	New Zealand		243	Brian Mortensen	Australia		123	Ian Swale	New Zealand
Saund 10	200	Mol Hover	Now Zoolend	Sauced 21	117	Viela laboratore	Australia	Sauced 22	252	Neel Liili-	Australia
Squad 10	206	Mel Hoverd	New Zealand	Squad 21	117	Vicki Johnstone	Australia	Squad 32	252	Noel Liilis	Australia New Zeelend
	172	Yvan Chevalier	France		121	Robert Hall	New Zealand		272	Robyn Gibbison	New Zealand
		= :			194	Emily Olsen-Walker	New Zealand		280	Keriann Birch	New Zealand
	108	Andrew Fiek	Australia		239	Jim Johnson	Australia		281	Wayne Hunt	New Zealand
	189	Ronald Darkis	France		285	Bruce Scott 2	New Zealand		287	Robbie Smith	New Zealand
	199	Russell Cooper	New Zealand		208	Derek Morgan	New Zealand		288	Des Coe	New Zealand
Squad 11	151	Ed Treadwell	Australia	Squad 22	165	Ken Triffitt	Australia				
	267	Fraser Mackenzie	New Zealand		236	Geoff Furborough	New Zealand				
	256	Damien Porta	New Zealand		163	Robert David	Australia				
	153	Neil Donaldson	Australia		147	Leigh Woolley	Australia				
	137	Darryl Groundwater	New Zealand		115	Gerard Berger	France				

2014 NZ Sporting Clays Championship - Start Times

North Island Sporting Championship

Thursday 13th February Gamebore 8:30 am Squad 1 Squad 2 8:40 am Squad 3 Squad 4 8:50 am Squad 5 Squad 6 Squad 7 Squad 8 Squad 9 Squad 10 9:20 am Squad 11 Squad 12 9:30 am Squad 13 Squad 14 9:40 am Squad 15 Squad 16 9:50 am Squad 17 Squad 18 10:00 am Squad 20 Squad 19 10:10 am Squad 21 Squad 22 Squad 23 Squad 24 10:30 am Squad 25 Squad 26 10:40 am Squad 28 Squad 27 10:50 am Squad 29 Squad 30 11:00 am Squad 32 Squad 31 11:10 am Squad 33 Squad 34 11:20 am Squad 2 Squad 1 Sauad 4 Sauad 3 11:40 am Sauad 6 Sauad 5 11:50 am Squad 8 12:00 pm Sauad 10 Squad 9 12:10 pm Sauad 11 Sauad 12 12:20 pm Squad 14 Squad 13 12:30 pm Squad 16 Squad 15 12:40 pm Squad 18 Squad 17 Sauad 20 Sauad 19 Squad 22 Squad 21 1:10 pm Squad 24 Squad 23 1:20 pm Squad 26 Squad 25 1:30 pm Sauad 28 Sauad 27 1:40 pm Squad 30 Squad 29 1:50 pm Squad 32 Squad 31 Squad 34 Squad 33

New Zealand Sporting Championship

Friday 14th Febr	uary	
	Zoli	Gamebore
8:30 am	Squad 12	Squad 11
8:40 am	Squad 14	Squad 13
8:50 am	Squad 16	Squad 15
9:00 am	Squad 18	Squad 17
9:10 am	Squad 20	Squad 19
9:20 am	Squad 22	Squad 21
9:30 am	Squad 24	Squad 23
9:40 am	Squad 26	Squad 25
9:50 am	Squad 28	Squad 27
10:00 am	Squad 30	Squad 29
10:10 am	Squad 32	Squad 31
10:20 am	Squad 34	Squad 33
10:30 am	Squad 2	Squad 1
10:40 am	Squad 4	Squad 3
10:50 am	Squad 6	Squad 5
11:00 am	Squad 8	Squad 7
11:10 am	Squad 10	Squad 9
11:20 am	Squad 11	Squad 12
11:30 am	Squad 13	Squad 14
11:40 am	Squad 15	Squad 16
11:50 am	Squad 17	Squad 18
12:00 pm	Squad 19	Squad 20
12:10 pm	Squad 21	Squad 22
12:20 pm	Squad 23	Squad 24
12:30 pm	Squad 25	Squad 26
12:40 pm	Squad 27	Squad 28
12:50 pm	Squad 29	Squad 30
1:00 pm	Squad 31	Squad 32
1:10 pm	Squad 33	Squad 34
1:20 pm	Squad 1	Squad 2
1:30 pm	Squad 3	Squad 4
1:40 pm	Squad 5	Squad 6
1:50 pm	Squad 7	Squad 8

New Zealand Sporting Championship

Championship								
Saturday 15th February								
	Zoli	Gamebore						
8:30 am	Squad 21	Squad 22						
8:40 am	Squad 23	Squad 24						
8:50 am	Squad 25	Squad 26						
9:00 am	Squad 27	Squad 28						
9:10 am	Squad 29	Squad 30						
9:20 am	Squad 31	Squad 32						
9:30 am	Squad 33	Squad 34						
9:40 am	Squad 1	Squad 2						
9:50 am	Squad 3	Squad 4						
10:00 am	Squad 5	Squad 6						
10:10 am	Squad 7	Squad 8						
10:20 am	Squad 9	Squad 10						
10:30 am	Squad 11	Squad 12						
10:40 am	Squad 13	Squad 14						
10:50 am	Squad 15	Squad 16						
11:00 am	Squad 17	Squad 18						
11:10 am	Squad 19	Squad 20						
11:20 am	Squad 22	Squad 21						
11:30 am	Squad 24	Squad 23						
11:40 am	Squad 26	Squad 25						
11:50 am	Squad 28	Squad 27						
12:00 pm	Squad 30	Squad 29						
12:10 pm	Squad 32	Squad 31						
12:20 pm	Squad 34	Squad 33						
12:30 pm	Squad 2	Squad 1						
12:40 pm	Squad 4	Squad 3						
12:50 pm	Squad 6	Squad 5						
1:00 pm	Squad 8	Squad 7						
1:10 pm	Squad 10	Squad 9						
1:20 pm	Squad 12	Squad 11						
1:30 pm	Squad 14	Squad 13						
1:40 pm	Squad 16	Squad 15						
1:50 pm	Squad 18	Squad 17						
2.00								

Squad 20

Squad 19

2:00 pm

Event Information

Squad 9

Squad 10

2:00 pm

The first squads each day start at 8.30am. If the event runs ahead of schedule you will be required to keep up and backup behind the last squad.

In the event of a shoot-off, places HOA, 1st - 3rd will be decided by a shoot off. Places below 3rd will be decided with a count back as per rule 18.2.

Shoot the menus right through. We will not be stepping out for the pairs.

Please pay your entry at the office before shooting starts, PREFERABLY ON WEDNESDAY

All shooters are required to wear a shooter number, these can be collected from the office before the event. Please allow time before you start to organise your shooter number.

Drinks, refreshments and lunch will be offered all 3 days.

Practice field operating on Wednesday.

Please ensure that your firearms are under your direct supervision at all times. All unattended firearms should be locked safely in your vehicle.

We are expecting hot weather, there will be a limited amount of water available on the grounds, please bring plenty of water yourselves and remember to be sun smart.

Please note, if you have entered the NZ FITASC Grand Prix in Hamilton on 10th February.

There is a different Squad list for each event.

Shoot Jury:

Rob Carruthers Geoff Hay Geoff Wells

Shooters Rep:

Rotorua Clay Target Club, Atiamuri Highway, Rotorua. Google Maps

